
73 
CH.40] LAWS OF THE SIXTIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

Claim 
Claimant No. Nature of Claim Amount 

53 Roy Edwards 189 Refund of tractor 
54 Primghar, Iowa Fees $ 15.00 
55 Stanley Ziesmer 190 Refund of registration 
56 Garner, Iowa permits 30.00 
57 Marjorie Anna Leslie 200 Refund on license 3.00 
58 Oxford Junction, Iowa 
59 Thomas Feed & Service 228 Overpayment of 
60 Corydon, Iowa License fee 460.00 

1 SEC. 2. The state comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to 
2 issue his warrants to the above named persons in the amounts set 
3 opposite their respective names. 

1 SEC. 3. Receipt of said sums by said persons respectively shall be 
2 in full settlement of all claims they may hold against the state of Iowa 
3 on account of damages as above indicated, claims for which were pre-
4 sented to the joint claims committee of the Sixtieth General Assembly. 

Approved May 2, 1963. 

CHAPTER 40 

CLAIMS APPROPRIATIONS 

S. F. 447 

AN ACT to make appropriations to certain named persons in settlement of claims made 
against the state of Iowa. 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 

1 SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the general fund 
2 of the state of Iowa to the following named persons and/or firms the 
3 amount set opposite their respective names in full settlement of all 
4 claims which they may have against the state of Iowa, to-wit: 
5 Claim 
6 Claimant No. 
7 John C. Moore H-6 
8 Jefferson, Iowa 
9 Lee Ray Waite 

10 Marion, Iowa 
11 Charles C. Anama 
12 Sioux City, Iowa 
13 Donald Simons 
14 Marcus, Iowa 
15 Leonard Bessman 
16 Dumont, Iowa 
17 Joe Simpson 
18 Lamoni, Iowa 
19 George Ernst 
20 Sloan, Iowa 

H-9 

H-I0 

H-12 

H-13 

H-17 

H-19 

Nature of Claim 
Fence damage 

Garden damage 

Car damage 

Highway damage 

Tile line damage 

Auto damage 

Crop damage 

Amount 
$ 25.00 

150.00 

18 .. 50 

30.85 

126.79 

30.56 

1,500.00 

Digitized by Google 



74 
LAWS OF THE SIXTIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY [eB.40 

Claim 
Claimant. No. Nature of Claim Amount 

21 Cherokee Concrete Products H-20 Car damage $ 77.40 
22 Cherokee, Iowa 
23 Henry Jelken, Jr. H-21 Crop damage 50.00 
24 LeMars, Iowa 
25 Western Casualty and 
26 Surety Company H-24 Car damage 15.00 
27 Davenport, Iowa 
28 John Gee H-26 Crop damage 15.96 
29 Farragut, Iowa 
30 Harold Phippin H-27 Property damage 10.98 
31 Spirit Lake, Iowa 
32 Dewey Shelby H-28 Snow plow damage 40.00 
33 Delta, Iowa 
34 Harvey Sieren H-29 Fence damage 10.00 
35 Hedrick, Iowa 
36 William C. Am H-30 Animal damage 60.00 
37 Iowa City, Iowa 
38 Mrs. Marcella I. Farrell H-31 Property damage 95.99 
39 Whittemore, Iowa 
40 Everett Fetters H-32 Crop damage 65.00 
41 Humeston, Iowa 
42 .Mrs. Lucy Godell H-38 Weed spray damage 6.10 
43 Hanlontown, Iowa 
44 Floyd R. Brown H-41 Snow fence damage 62.50 
45 Farragut, Iowa 
46 Mrs. Joe H. Loebach H-42 Garden damage 50.00 
47 Whittemore, Iowa 
48 Arnold Maass H-46 Weed spray damage 70.85 
49 Remsen, Iowa 
50 Kenneth H. Buck H-47 Eye glass damage 29.48 
51 Denison, Iowa 
52 Merle E. Elliott H-49 Weed spray damage 230.00 
53 Waterloo, Iowa 
54 Verne B. Schroder 111 Outdated warrants 78.60 
55 Minden, Iowa 
56 Miles E. Foster, M.D. 138 Outdated warrant 80.00 
57 Omaha, Nebraska 
58 Frank L. Vomacka 146 Outdated warrant 123.86 
59 Toledo, Iowa 
60 John E. Martin, O.D. 158 Outdated warrant 124.30 
61 Carroll, Iowa 
62 Carmar Studio 183 Outdated warrant 80.00 
63 Creston, Iowa 
64 Joseph C. Hall and 
65 Mabel E. Hall 206 Outdated warrant 74.60 
66 Sherman Oaks, California 
67 William J. Nugent 219 Homestead and 
68 Algona, Iowa Veterans exemptions 105.73 
69 Joe Dixon 222 Salary November 1952 275.00 
70 Fort Dodge, Iowa 

Digitized by Google 



75 
CB.41] LAWS OF THE SIXTIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

Claimant 
71 Mrs. Etta Goodwin 
72 LaPorte City, Iowa 

Claim 
No. 
224 

Nature of Claim 
Sidewalk accident 

Amount 
$182.90 

1 SEC. 2. The state comptroller is hereby authorized and. directed to 
2 issue his warrants to the above named persons in the amounts set 
3 opposite their respective names. 

1 SEC. 3. Receipt of said sums by said persons respectively shall be 
2 in full settlement of all claims they may hold against the state of Iowa 
3 on account of damages as above indicated, claims for which were pre-
4 sented to the joint claims committee of the Sixtieth General Assembly. 

Approved May 20, 1968. 

CHAPTER 41 

CLAIMS APPROPRIATIONS 
S. P.462 

AN ACT to make appropriations to certain named persons in settlement of claims made 
againat the state of IOWL 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly 0/ the State 0/ Iowa: 
1 SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the general fund 
2 of the state of Iowa to the following named persons and/or firms the 
3 amount set opposite their respective names in full settlement of all 
4 claims which they may have against the state of Iowa, to wit: 
5 Claim 
6 Claimant No. 
7 Dale Dorr, guardian H-45 
8 Marcus, Iowa 
9 H. E. Sullivan, Treasurer 

10 Wright County 
11 Clarion, Iowa 
12 Anton Sehuver 
13 Granville, Iowa 
14 C. Warren Heimbeck 
15 Rock Island, Illinois 
16 Clem H. mlrich 
17 Denison, Iowa 
18 B. G. Patterson 
19 West Des Moines, Iowa 
20 John H. Block 
21 Riceville, Iowa 
22 Heilskov, Hoger & Ove 
23 Hampton, Iowa 
24 Donald Eash 
25 Parnell, Iowa 

18 

31 

38 

47 

94 

103 

112 

115 

Nature of Claim 
Personal inj ury 

Amount 
$ 1,881.00 

Drainage assessment 329.54 

Outdated warrant 59.82 

Personal injury 236.50 

Outdated warrant 120.36 

Outdated invoice 531.85 

Outdated warrant 49.20 

Outdated warrants 54.30 

Outdated warrant 3.08 

Digitized by Google 


